Name

Eads, Floyd

Eads, Mary F.

Eagan, Eldon Dale
Eagan, Jean Fox

Earle, Kerbert B.

Earll, Ethel M.

Earll, Lyman E.
Easterday, Deta W.
Eastin, Earl W.

Eastin, Eva L.

Eastin, Mrs. Earl
Eastman, Bert E.
Eastman, Emily
Eastman, Virginia
Easton,

Easton, Donald R.
Easton, Stanley P.
Eberhart, LeVonne A.
Ebner, Katie M. (Kauffman)
Eccher, Penelope Louise
Eckard, Ethel E.
Eckard, George Lee
Eckerman, Edward E.
Eckerman, Eva McCobb
Eckerman, George S.
Eddy, John

Edens, Albert, Jr.
Edens, David E.

Edens, Hattie M.

Edgerton, Judith Ann Pritchett

Edie, Ellamanda Elizabeth
Edmonde, Freda Gehrett
Edmonds, Donald L.
Edmonds, Jonathan
Edsall, Donald E.

Edsall, Lola M.

Edwards, Amalia
Edwards, Arthur T.
Edwards, Esther M. L.
Edwards, Mary Ella
Effenbeck, James Leon
Egan, Robert Thomas
Eggers, Helen

Egner, George

Egner, Pauline C.

Birth
38yr 1mo 27da
25-Jan-1904
25-Dec-1926
30-Oct-1929
20-Dec-1905
4-Mar-1909
20-Mar-1904
4-Mar-1909
29-Jan-1917
5-Feb-1918

19-Feb-1909
1-Mar-1909
2-Apr-1909
stillborn
30-Jun-1924
31-May-1953
10-Apr-1909
23-Feb-1909
21-Aug-1939
18-Mar-1909
19-Mar-1909
23-Jan-1904
6-Feb-1909
9-Feb-1909
4-Mar-1909
27-Apr-1909
7mo 3da

17-Feb-1909
8-May-1948
9-Mar-1909
27-Feb-1909
21-Feb-1919
14-Sep-1952
28-Mar-1909
27-Mar-1909
2-Mar-1909
24-Feb-1909
13 Oct 1898
1-Apr-1909
23-Nov-1946
29-Jun-1951
3 Nov 1877
26-Feb-1909
27-Feb-1909

Loveland Burial Park
Loveland, Colorado

Death or Burial Date
27-Jul-1937
3-Mar-1925
Feb 23 1971
20-Feb-1998
16-Sep-1995

8-Jul-1983
7-Jun-1966
25-May-1909
9-Mar-1957
28-Mar-1996

27-Apr-1909
15-May-1909
21-Apr-1909
11-Jun-1950
1-Oct-1974
19-May-1985
30-May-1909
27-Oct-1963
9-Aug-1990
bu 20 Jul 1996
bu 14 Mar 1990
14-Dec-1918
2-May-1909
2-Apr-1909
2-Apr-1909
13-May-1909
15-Apr-1958
15-May-1909
29-Jul-1992
bu 9 May1990
28-May-1909
31-Oct-1999
14-Sep-1952
5-Jun-1909
4-Jun-1909
5-Jun-1909
6-May-1909
3-Jan-1998
21-Mar-1995
15-Aug-1966
23-Sep-1984
10-Apr-1961
24-May-1909
4-May-1909

B
29
32
43
43
41
22
22
38
40
52
40
33
33
33

5
45
45
39
30
50
45
45
20

9

9
22
40
34
36
52
23
18
46
34
45
45
23
23
32

6
41
45
41
36
36

27
46
204
204
146
12
12
140
79
106
79
16
16
16
26
43
43
20
28
203
200
200

N

17
89
37
55
45
24
16
31
63
68
67
24
24

19
150
172

65
65
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Other

w/o Floyd Eads

s/s Jean Fox Eagan
s/s Eldon Dale Eagan
m 20 Dec 1944

3181 Sig Service Bn Colorado tec 4 WW II
m 17 Nov 1972

d/o Helen Easton; no marker

see Katie M. (Kauffman) Eebner
aka Penny

s/s George Lee Eckard

s/s Ethel E. Eckard

husband; see Mildred Bell (Eddy) Cardiff

m 11 Mar 1979; daughtes Lauren, Julie, Dawn
Cremains

Sgt US Army Air Force WW II
s/o Don & Margary

s/s Lola M. Edsall

s/s Donald E. Edsall
Cremains

Cremains

Cremains

LCPI US MArine Corp Vietnam



Loveland Burial Park
Loveland, Colorado

Name Birth Death or Burial Date B L G Other

Ehart, Russell L. 16-Apr-1909 1-Jun-1909 43 37 2

Ehrlich, Fred 14da 5-Oct-1920 22 24 2

Eicher, Glee Hecht 23-Mar-1909 9-Jun-1909 39 47 3 s/s Ivan L. Eicher

Eicher, Ivan L., Dr. 24-Mar-1909 22-Sep-1965 39 47 4 s/s GleeHecht Eicher
Eisenach, Conrad 30-Jan-1909 11-Apr-1909 29 32 4

Eisenach, Elizabeth 21-Feb-1909 29-Apr-1909 31 20 2

Eisenach, George 21 Nov 1867 24-Jan-1931 17 15 1 see M. Barbara (Eisenach) Walker
Eisenach, Henry 13-Feb-1909 30-Apr-1909 32 20 1

Eisenach, Katherine Oct 1939 30-Jan-1904 32 3

Eisenach, Mary Dorothy 12-Feb-1909 10-Apr-1909 32 20 2

Eisenbarger, Martha E. 4 Dec 1854 12-Jun-1972 17 15 4 mother

Eisenbarger, Martin V. 2 Sep 1847 29-Nov-1916 17 15 3 father

Ekart, Harvey H. 3-Mar-1909 26-May-1909 43 125 4

Ekblom, Dora Paralee 25-Apr-1907 30-May-1994 50 179 3 aka Nany

Ekblom, Evert Lars 25-Dec-1918 18-Jun-1990 50 179 4

Ekleberry, Melissa A. 23 Sep 1890 1-May-1974 44 2 2

Ekleberry, Rowena Noilla 1 Sep 1887 13-Jun-1985 44 2 1

Eldridge, Emery Alvinza 1-Mar-1909 17-May-1964 41 215 2

Eldridge, Gertrude E. 11-Mar-1909 8-Jun-1909 41 215 1

Eldridge, Robert E. 28-Jun-1929 16-Jun-1977 45 60 1 US Army

Elfors, Esther L. 20-Feb-1909 10-May-1909 37 12 3

Elfors, Russell A. 20-Jul-1921 114 Dec 1949 37 12 4 Neb. PFC 940 TECH SVC UNIT W W II
Elkins, Elizabeth 21-Mar-1909 7-Apr-1909 26 12 4

Elkins, Martha (Wilson) 81yr 8mo 19da 9-Mar-1937 31 18 1 mother

Eller, H. L. 27-Mar-1909 8 15 1 Infant; No marker

Ellert, Helen Vern 14-Mar-1909 17-May-1909 41 215 3

Ellert, Wallace T. 80 yr 1-Aug-1965 41 215 4

Elliot, Emma M. 1-Mar-1909 31-Mar-1909 19 14 3

Elliott, Gordon W. 12-Aug-1911 16-Dec-1997 42 61 1

Ellis, Beatrice E. 20-Mar-1909 31-May-1909 36 60 1

Ellis, Charles F. 21 Apr 1900 6-Jul-1974 45 49 2 s/s Esther Cornelia Ellis
Ellis, Esther Cornelia 9 May 1902 8-Dec-1990 45 49 2 s/s Charles F. Ellis

Ellis, Helen Elaine 17-Jul-1943 28-May-1944 34 73 3

Ellis, Lawerence E. 28-Mar-1909 5-Jun-1909 50 25 2 aka Larry

Ellis, Lester Webb 24-Mar-1909 30-Mar-1995 CB E 13  Cremains; s/s Marjorie Alma Ellis
Ellis, Marjorie Alma 27-Mar-1909 13-Apr-1993 CB E 13  Cremains; s/s Lester Webb Ellis
Ellis, Thomas D. , 15-Mar-1909 4-May-1909 36 60 2 Masonic Symbol

Ellison, Charles Ray 12-Jul-1913 12-Jul-1913 8 12 3

Elshire, Violet Jane 18-Feb-1913 2-May-1982 39 75 3

Embry, Josephine H. 23-Feb-1909 3-Apr-1978 36 45 1

Emerson, Wayne Hershel 30-Sep-1948 29-Jun-1969 41 97 1 25th infantry div. Vietnam
Emmert, Autumn Kimberly 27-Nov-1979 29-Mar-1980 34 51 1

Emry Paxton

Encinias, Santos, Sr. 10-Apr-1910 14-Jun-1978 45 29 2

Endelman, Lucille Blanch 25-Apr-1908 22-Feb-1995 52 82 3 Mother



Name

Ender, John Michael
Endes, Louisa

Endter, Kent

Engel, Lisa Joan
Engelhardt, Charles
Engelhardt, Ervin
Engelhardt, Florina May
Engelhardt, Nellie Lena
Engelhardt, Robert Arthur
Engelhardt, Shane Glen
Engelhardt, Shirley M.
England, Fern H.
Englehardt, Alfred P.
Englehardt, Christine
Englehardt, Katherine M.
Englehardt, Margaret A.
Englehardt, Mary M.
Englehardt, Phillip F.
Englehardt, Robert Warren
Englehardt, Walter F.
Engleman, George M.
Engleman, Sarah E.
Epler, Corrine

Epley, Cora Ella

Epley, Earl D.
Epperson, Mable Grace
Erickson, Cecil
Erickson, Cora E.
Erickson, Jo Ann
Erickson, Muriel J.
Erion, Helen J.

Erion, Kenneth W.
Ermeti, Catherine

Erst, John Henry

Erwin, Annie P.

Erwin, Doris Jane
Erwin, H. Warnock
Erwin, Howard M.
Erwin, Lucille

Erwin, Samuel H.
Erwin, Zella W.
Escinias, Maria A.
Esely, Nellie E.
Eshelman, Robert M.
Esmon, Dorothy L.

Birth
21-Nov-1985
19-Feb-1909

8-Jul-1961
23-Aug-1964
15-Apr-1909

4-Apr-1909
28-Mar-1909
26-Mar-1909
3-Jan-1971
1-Feb-1931
15-Apr-1909
7-Mar-1909
5 Jun 1887
8-Mar-1909
18 May 1893
6-Mar-1909
4 Apr 1887
13-Jun-1942
7-Mar-1918
21-Jan-1909
24-Jan-1909
7-Feb-1909
3-Mar-1909
2-Mar-1909
30-Dec-1925
3 Oct 1899
19-Mar-1909
3mo 29da
18-Aug-1906
6-Aug-1909
20-Feb-1908
2-May-1904
2-Apr-1909
29-Jan-1909
2-Apr-1909
1-Apr-1909
27-Feb-1909
2-Apr-1913
25-Jan-1909
27-Feb-1909
11-Apr-1913
19-Feb-1909
16-Mar-1909
12-Sep-1919

Loveland Burial Park
Loveland, Colorado

Death or Burial Date

15-Dec-1985
2-Apr-1909
8-Jul-1961
1-Jul-1994
15-Apr-1909
28-0Oct-1996
4-Apr-1909
8-Jun-1909
26-May-1909
4-Jan-1971
7-Apr-1998
28-May-1909
9-May-1909
2-Oct-1979
21-May-1909
2-Oct-1978
26-Apr-1909
4-Jul-1968
29-Jun-1984
4-Apr-2000
6-Apr-1909
12-Apr-1909
7-Apr-1909
21-May-1909
3-May-1909
9-Jun-1982
19-May-1975
31-May-1909
14-Jan-1926
19-Sep-1995
18-May-1996
1-May-1995
23-Sep-1991
7-Jun-1909
14-Apr-1909
bu 12 Feb 1986
15-May-1909
27-Apr-1909
20-Apr-2000
31-Mar-1909
9-May-1909
bu 29 Sep 2000
5-May-1909
21-May-1909
17-Apr-1995

B
34
19
34
52
27
40
27
43
43
34
43
45
40
40
40
51
30
40
45
43
15
15
16
37
37
50
43
43
32
43
43
43
50
c
15
38
38
33
33
15
33
45
36
37
43

60

46
128

24

161
161
88
222
40
24
120
24
73

120

177

222
11
11

16
16

179
67
38

179

104

104
88

14
139
139
77
77
14
77
29
56
40
182
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Other

s/o Alfred & Alice Endter

Cremains; No Marker

Walter & Vicki

mother

m 31 Aug 1964; s/s Phyllis E. Englehardt

m/o Marilyn L. & Marjorie A.

Cremains; No marker
cremains; s/s Violet Erst

No marker



Loveland Burial Park
Loveland, Colorado

Name Birth Death or Burial Date B L G Other

Esmon, Loren R. 20-Nov-1911 6-Feb-1984 43 182 4 aka Larry; MSGT, US Army W W II
Esparza, August 28 Aug 1897 15-Jun-1976 45 193 4

Esparza, Mary 6 Jan 1900 7-Mar-1983 45 193 3

Esparza, Pedro Altamira 27-Mar-1909 2-Jun-1909 45 29 3 father

Espinoza, Jacob 30-Jun-2000 50 161 1A Cremains

Essig, Charles 16-Feb-1909 16-Apr-1909 9 13 4

Essig, Nora B. 21-Feb-1909 28-Mar-1909 9 13 3

Estep, James Joseph, SR. 6-0ct-1906 29-Mar-1981 41 98 4

Estep, Marie Wyvon 11-Jan-1913 19-Jul-1971 41 98 3

Esterday, L. Harold 4-Mar-1909 29-May-1909 38 140 3

Estrada, Juan Armando 8-Aug-1990 34 27 1 Infant

Estrada, Ricardo Jesus 19-Nov-1991 24-Nov-1991 34 97 5

etched in)

Etter, Henry Walter 10 Mar 1897 25-Nov-1975 51 60 1 Pvt. US Army W.W. II
Etter, Marjorie Ball 26 Mar 1897 14-Jan-1985 30 5 1 s/s Robert Etter

Etter, Mary Margaret 23-Mar-1909 26-May-1999 51 60 2

Etter, Robert Lee 20-May-1909 30 5 1

Etter, Robert Lee 4 Sep 1895 31-May-1965 30 5 1 s/s Marjorie Bell Etter; cremains
Evans, Christine M. 28-Feb-1909 25-May-1909 31 36 2

Evans, Ella 16-Feb-1909 13-May-1909 29 14 1

Evans, Eunice Golden 10-Mar-1909 2-Apr-1909 25 3 2 w/o Samuel Evans Evans
Evans, Helen R. 25-Mar-1909 6-Jun-1909 43 8 2

Evans, Issac R. 17-Feb-1909 12-May-1909 31 36 3

Evans, Lewis C. 14-Jan-1909 13-Apr-1909 29 14 2 father

Evans, Maurice L. 25-Feb-1909 12-May-1909 29 14 4

Evans, Rachel J. 23-Jan-1909 20-Apr-1909 29 14 3 mother

Evans, Samuel C. 27-Feb-1909 3-May-1909 25 13 2

Evans, Willis E. 31-Mar-1909 20-Apr-1909 31 36 4 aka Bill

Everly, Roy 23-May-1909 33 10 2

Everts, Ernest V. 2-Mar-1909 4-Jan-1969 41 163 2 s/s Roberta J. Everts
Everts, Roberta J. 22-Mar-1909 23-Jan-1995 41 163 1 s/s Ernest V. Everts
Evett, Martha 49yr 8-Nov-1927 4 20 2

Evett, Opal 50yr 29-Jun-1925 19 9 5

Evett, Verna Estelle 45yr 9-Aug-1920 19 9 6

Evett, Vernon 22yr 23-Jan-1932 4 20 1 no marker

Evett, Walter 58yr 29-Jun-1931 4 20 1 no marker

Evig, Andrew 28-Feb-1909 9-Apr-1909 32 12 1 s/s Elizabeth (Evig) Pillinger
Evig, Andrew S. 21-Jan-1909 12-Apr-1909 7 9 2 father; s/s Christina Evig
Evig, Christina 24-Jan-1909 25-Apr-1909 7 9 1 mother; s/s Andrew S. Evig
Ewing, Delbert Ray, II 6mo 29-Apr-1988

Extrom, Pearl E. 8-Mar-1909 4-May-1909 37 20 2

Extrom, Tex R. 6-Mar-1909 30-May-1909 37 20 1



